

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

HB 1086 # 2

DIGEST

Alcoholic beverage sales. Deletes a provision that allows a beer retailer, liquor retailer, or wine retailer to prepare, sell, and deliver beer in qualified containers to the customer's house. Provides that the alcohol and tobacco commission (commission) may revoke the privilege of a beer retailer, liquor retailer, or wine retailer to sell and deliver beer, wine, or liquor in qualified containers to the customer on the licensed premises if the retailer violates certain requirements. Deletes a provision that references a crime concerning sales. Specifies that the commission may revoke the privilege of a retailer to sell alcoholic beverages for a reduced or increased price under certain provisions if the retailer violates particular conditions. Makes a conforming amendment.

-
- 1 Page 2, line 39, delete ", or to the customer's house." and insert ".".
- 2 Page 4, between lines 6 and 7, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 3 **"(g) Notwithstanding subsection (a), if a beer retailer violates**
- 4 **the requirement under subsection (a) that beer must be sold and**
- 5 **delivered in qualified containers, the commission may revoke the**
- 6 **privilege of the retailer under subsection (a) to sell and deliver beer**
- 7 **in qualified containers to a customer on the licensed premises."**
- 8 Page 4, line 18, delete ", or to the customer's house." and insert ".".
- 9 Page 5, line 11, delete "placed" and insert "Placed".
- 10 Page 5, between lines 27 and 28, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 11 **"(g) Notwithstanding subsection (a), if a liquor retailer violates**
- 12 **the requirement under subsection (a) that liquor must be sold and**
- 13 **delivered in qualified containers, the commission may revoke the**
- 14 **privilege of the retailer under subsection (a) to sell and deliver**
- 15 **liquor in qualified containers to a customer on the licensed**
- 16 **premises."**
- 17 Page 5, line 38, delete ", or to the" and insert ".".
- 18 Page 5, line 39, delete "customer's house."
- 19 Page 7, between lines 4 and 5, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 20 **"(g) Notwithstanding subsection (a), if a wine retailer violates**
- 21 **the requirement under subsection (a) that wine must be sold and**
- 22 **delivered in qualified containers, the commission may revoke the**
- 23 **privilege of the retailer under subsection (a) to sell and deliver**

1 **wine in qualified containers to a customer on the licensed**
2 **premises."**

3 Page 7, line 12, delete "." and insert "**to a customer on the licensed**
4 **premises."**

5 Page 9, delete lines 7 through 10, begin a new paragraph and insert:

6 "**(e) The commission may revoke the privilege of a retailer to sell**
7 **alcoholic beverages in the manner described in subsection (a), (b),**
8 **or (c), if the retailer violates any of the conditions under subsection**
9 **(a)."**

10 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
 (Reference is to HB 1086 as introduced.)